
RMTLC TRIBAL HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE

January 18, 2022

Dominic Messerly, River Gros Ventre Representative Dorothy A. Dupree, RMTLC Tribal Health Subcommittee

Chairman, RMTLC Tribal Health Subcommittee Contractor/Consultant

656 Agency Main Street 2929 3rd Ave N Ste 300

Harlem , MT 59526 Billings, MT 59101

O: 406.353.2205 O: 406.252.2550 Message

C: 406.390.0085 C: 406.443.864.9509
dominic.messerly@ftbelknap.org

PRINCIPLE REPRESENTATIVE ALTERNATE REPRESENTATIVE
BLACKFEET TRIBE BLACKFEET TRIBE

Matthew Maruziak, CEO Lauren Monroe, Blackfeet Tribal Buisness Council

P.O. Box 760 P.O. Box 760

Browning, MT 59417 Browning, MT 59417

O: 406.338.6100 O: 406.338.7521

C: 406.390.0085 C: 406.274.7599
matthew.m@blackfeetnation.com lmonroe@blackfeetnation.com

PRINCIPLE REPRESENTATIVE ALTERNATE REPRESENTATIVE
CHIPPEWA CREE OF ROCKY BOY CHIPPEWA CREE OF ROCKY BOY

Joel Rosette, Tribal Health Director Tessie LaMere, Chief Operating Officer

6850 Upper Box Elder Road 6850 Upper Box Elder Road

Box Elder, Mt. 59521 Box Elder, Mt. 59521

O: 406.395.4486 O: 406.395.4486

C: 406. C:

joel@rbclinic.org tlamere@rbclinic.org

PRINCIPLE REPRESENTATIVE ALTERNATE REPRESENTATIVE
CONFEDERATED SALISH & KOOTENAI TRIBES CONFEDERATED SALISH & KOOTENAI TRIBES

Carole Lankford, CSKT Tribal Council Patricia Hibbeler, Director Tribal Member Services

PO Box 278 PO Box 278

Pablo, Mt. 59855 Pablo, Mt. 59855

O: 406.675.2700 O: 406.675.2700 EXT. 1091

C: 406.249.5170 C: 406.
carolel@cskt.org     Patricia.Hibbeler@cskt.org

ALTERNATE REPRESENTATIVE ALTERNATE REPRESENTATIVE
CONFEDERATED SALISH & KOOTENAI TRIBES CONFEDERATED SALISH & KOOTENAI TRIBES

Joe Durglo, Buisness Office Executive Director Dr. Desiree Fox, Behavioral Health Director

PO Box 2767 PO Box 2767

Pablo, MT 59855 Pablo, MT 59855

O: 406.745.3525 ext. 5080 O: 

C: 406.274.7599 C:
Joe.Durglo@cskthealth.org Desiree.fox@cskthealth.org
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PRINCIPLE REPRESENTATIVE ALTERNATE REPRESENTATIVE
CROW TRIBE CROW TRIBE

LeeAnn Bruised Head, Crow Tribal Health Director Jacob Stops, Crow THD
P.O. Box 9 P.O. Box 9 

Crow Agency, MT 59022 Crow Agency, MT 59022

O: O: 406.638.3500

C: 406.665.5455 C: 

Leeann.bruisedhead@crow-nsn.gov jacob.stops@crow-nsn.gov

PRINCIPLE REPRESENTATIVE ALTERNATE REPRESENTATIVE
EASTERN SHOSHONE EASTERN SHOSHONE

David Meyers, Tribal Health Director VACANT

P.O. Box 250

Fort Washakie, WY 82514

O: 307.332.6805

C:
david@esthealth.org

PRINCIPLE REPRESENTATIVE ALTERNATE REPRESENTATIVE
FORT BELKNAP FORT BELKNAP

Byron Larson, Tribal Health Liaison Jim Kennedy

656 Agency Main St 656 Agency Main St

Harlem, MT 59526 Harlem, MT 59526

O: 406.353.2205 O: 406.353.2205

C: 206.214.5424 C: 406.390.4021
byron@xanovea.com jim.kennedy@islandmtn.org

PRINCIPLE REPRESENTATIVE ALTERNATE REPRESENTATIVE
FORT PECK FORT PECK

Stacey Summers, Fort Peck Tribal Executive Board Carolyn Brugh, Fort Peck Tribal Executive Board

501 Medicine Bear Road 501 Medicine Bear Road

Poplar, MT. Poplar, MT. 

O: 406. O: 406.

C: 406.650.6892 C: 406.786.7096
stacey.summers@fortpecktribes.net cbrugh@fortpecktribes.net

PRINCIPLE REPRESENTATIVE ALTERNATE REPRESENTATIVE
LITTLE SHELL TRIBE LITTLE SHELL TRIBE

Molly Wendland, Tribal Health Director VACANT

625 Central Ave. West

Gt. Falls, Mt. 59401

O: 405.315.2400

C:406.853.6211
m.wendland@lstribe.org
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PRINCIPLE REPRESENTATIVE ALTERNATE REPRESENTATIVE
NORTHERN ARAPAHO WIND RIVER CARES NORTHERN ARAPAHO WIND RIVER CARES

Richard Brannan Lee Spoonhumter

PO Box 1310 PO Box 396

Riverton, Wyoming 82501 Fort Washakie, Wyoming 82514

O: 307.856.9821 O: 307.332.6120

C: 307.840.1454 C:307.349.4324
richard.brannan@windrivercares.com lee.spoonhunter@northernarapaho.com

PRINCIPLE REPRESENTATIVE ALTERNATE REPRESENTATIVE
SHOSHONE BANNOCK SHOSHONE BANNOCK

Sunny Stone, Interim Tribal Health Director VACANT

PO Box 306

Fort Hall, ID 83203

O: 208.478.3700

C: 208
Sunny.Stone@sb-thhs.com

PRINCIPLE REPRESENTATIVE ALTERNATE REPRESENTATIVE
URBAN URBAN 

Todd Wilson, Director Helena Indian Alliance VACANT

501 Euclid Ave

Helena, Mt. 59601

O: 406.442.9244

C: 406. 
twilson@hia-mt.org
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